136E-B
We have taken in the proposal from customer into all portions.
Electronic Valves
98QR・132
ISO9001
AVZS A.Z AAC (I) AE-ZF
We welcome customer feedback for all of our products and services.
A high precision sensor is built in,

D Direct Action （Normal Open）
R Reverse Action （Normal Close）
<Example of Ordering Numbers>
◆ S2D…Thrust 300N Type, Connection, Direct Action
◆ S3TR…Thrust 450N Type, Terminal Box Connection, Reverse Action
⑧ ⑨ ⑩ Written contents
Charac ｰ
teristic
E EQ% Please refer to the
following table for the
combination of the valve
characteristic which can
be manufactured,
Cv Value, and Range –
ability.
<Example of Ordering
Number>
◆ E15R4…EQ %,
      Cv Value: 0.025,
Range – ability: 40: 1
L Linear
Cv Value
01
–
40
The number  01 − 40
corresponding to Cv
Value 0.0000015 − 5 is
indicated.(Please refer
to the following table.)
Range − ability
R1
–
R10
R1 – R10 corresponding to
10: 1 – 100: 1 are indicated.
(Please refer to the
following table.)
④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ Specifications
Connections
1 Thread Globe Type
2 Flange Globe Type
3 Thread Angle Type
4 Flange Angle Type
5 Socket Weld Globe Type
6 Socket Weld Angle Type
7 Globe type with union type
8 Angle Type with union type
9 Globe Type with 2 Compression Ring  Fitting
0 Angle Type with 2 Compression ring  Fitting  Type
Ratings ＆
Flanges
※ Item No.
of JPI Flange
Type:
「A」→ ｢JP｣
15 14.7 MPa Type
30 29.4 MPa Type
50 49 MPa Type
J1 JIS 10 K
J2 JIS 20 K
J3 JIS 30 K
J4 JIS 40 K
J6 JIS 63 K
A2 ANSI 150 (JPI 150)   ※
A3 ANSI 300 (JPI 300)   ※
A6 ANSI 600 (JPI 600)   ※
A9 ANSI 900 (JPI 900)   ※
Constructions of
Gland & Bonnet
non V – Packing
W V – Packing + O-Ring
H High Temperature Type
C Low Temperature Type
Sizes
B 1/4 (8A)
C 3/8 (10A)
D 1/2 (15A)
E 3/4 (20A)
F 1 (25A)
■ Ordering Numbers
4
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10
10:1 20:1 30:1 40:1 50:1 60:1 70:1 80:1 90:1 100:1
01 5
02 3